
RESOLVED, That the classification of the Classified Service of the City of New York is hereby
amended, under the heading ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN’S SERVICES [067], as follows:

      
I.  By including in the Non-Competitive Class, subject to Rule X, Part I, the following title and 
      positions:

Title Code
Number Class of Positions

Salary
Range

Number of Authorized
Positions

M XXXXX Senior Advisor for Investigations (ACS) # 1

# This is a Management Class of position paid in accordance with the Pay Plan for Management Employees.
Salaries for these positions are set at a rate in accordance with duties and responsibilities (PPME).

Part 1 positions are designated as confidential or policy influencing under Rule 3.2.3 (b) of the Personnel
Rules and Regulations of the City of New York and therefore are not covered by Section 75 of the Civil
Service Law.

      
II.  By including in the Non-Competitive Class, subject to Rule XI, Part I, the following title and     
       positions:

 
Annual Salary Range 
Effective:   10/26/2019  

Title Code
Number Class of Positions

## Hired
on or After
10/26/2019

Incumbent
Minimum Maximum

Number of
Authorized
Positions

XXXXX Investigator
(Discipline) (ACS)

Assignment Level I
Assignment Level II
Assignment Level III

$42,293
$50,580
$60,213

$48,637
$58,167
$69,245

$63,702
$72,011
$89,822

15

## Employees hired on or after  10/26/2019 shall be paid the hiring rate effective  10/26/2019.  Upon
completion  of two (2) years of active or qualified  inactive service,  such employee  shall  be paid the
indicated “minimum” for the applicable title that is in effect on the two year anniversary of their original
appointment.  In no case shall an employee receive less than the stated hiring rate.

Part 1 positions are designated as confidential or policy influencing under Rule 3.2.3 (b) of the Personnel
Rules and Regulations of the City of New York and therefore are not covered by Section 75 of the Civil
Service Law.



      
III.  By including in the Non-Competitive Class, subject to Rule XI, Part II, the following title and     
       positions:

Annual Salary Range 
Effective:   10/26/2019  

Title Code
Number Class of Positions

### Hired on
or After

10/26/2019
Incumbent
Minimum Maximum

Number of
Authorized
Positions

XXXXX Protection Agent (ACS)
Assignment Level I
Assignment Level II

$58,095
$61,151

$66,809
$70,324

$89,113
$91,912

235

### Employees hired on or after  10/26/2019 shall be paid the hiring rate effective  10/26/2019.  Upon
completion  of two (2) years of active or qualified  inactive service,  such employee  shall  be paid the
indicated “minimum” for the applicable title that is in effect on the two year anniversary of their original
appointment.  In no case shall an employee receive less than the stated hiring rate.

Part II positions are covered by Section 75 of the Civil Service Law Disciplinary procedures after 5 years
of service.


