I. By including in the Non-Competitive Class, subject to Rule X, Part I, the following title and positions:

<u>Title Code</u>	Class of Positions	<u>Salary</u>	Number of Authorized
<u>Number</u>		<u>Range</u>	Positions
M XXXXX	Senior Advisor for Investigations (ACS)	#	1

[#] This is a Management Class of position paid in accordance with the Pay Plan for Management Employees. Salaries for these positions are set at a rate in accordance with duties and responsibilities (PPME).

Part 1 positions are designated as confidential or policy influencing under Rule 3.2.3 (b) of the Personnel Rules and Regulations of the City of New York and therefore are not covered by Section 75 of the Civil Service Law.

II. By including in the Non-Competitive Class, subject to Rule XI, Part I, the following title and positions:

		Effective: 10	,		
Title Code Number	Class of Positions	## Hired on or After 10/26/2019	Incumbent Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>	Number of Authorized Positions
XXXXX	Investigator (Discipline) (ACS)				15
	Assignment Level I Assignment Level II	\$42,293 \$50,580	\$48,637 \$58,167	\$63,702 \$72,011	

Annual Salary Range

Employees hired on or after 10/26/2019 shall be paid the hiring rate effective 10/26/2019. Upon completion of two (2) years of active or qualified inactive service, such employee shall be paid the indicated "minimum" for the applicable title that is in effect on the two year anniversary of their original appointment. In no case shall an employee receive less than the stated hiring rate.

\$69,245

\$89,822

\$60,213

Assignment Level III

Part 1 positions are designated as confidential or policy influencing under Rule 3.2.3 (b) of the Personnel Rules and Regulations of the City of New York and therefore are not covered by Section 75 of the Civil Service Law.

III. By including in the Non-Competitive Class, subject to Rule XI, Part II, the following title and positions:

Annual Salary Range Effective: 10/26/2019

Title Code Number	Class of Positions	### Hired on or After 10/26/2019	Incumbent Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>	Number of Authorized Positions
XXXXX	Protection Agent (ACS)				235
	Assignment Level I	\$58,095	\$66,809	\$89,113	
	Assignment Level II	\$61,151	\$70,324	\$91,912	

Employees hired on or after 10/26/2019 shall be paid the hiring rate effective 10/26/2019. Upon completion of two (2) years of active or qualified inactive service, such employee shall be paid the indicated "minimum" for the applicable title that is in effect on the two year anniversary of their original appointment. In no case shall an employee receive less than the stated hiring rate.

Part II positions are covered by Section 75 of the Civil Service Law Disciplinary procedures after 5 years of service.